MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Value  Unit
VCBO
Collector-Base Voltage      BD433
   BD435
   BD437
22
32

device, if none, the normal device
 ///,	ode�
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Packing Method Pack Quantity
BD433 TO-126 Bulk
BD435 TO-126
BD437 TO-126 Bulk
BD433-TU TO-126 Tube
Bulk
BD435-TU TO-126 Tube
BD437-TU TO-126 Tube
 BD433
 �XXX
 BD435
 �XXX
 BD437
 �XXX
60pcs/Tube
200pcs/Bag
200pcs/Bag
200pcs/Bag
60pcs/Tube
60pcs/Tube
www.cj-elec.com 1 E,Aug,2017
  Parameter Symbol   Test   conditions Min  Typ    Max Unit
Collector-base breakdown voltage V(BR)CBO
BD433
IC=100μA,IE=0 BD435
BD437
22
32
45
V
Collector-emitter breakdown voltage VCE(SUS)
(1)
BD433
IC=100mA,IB=0 BD435
BD437
22
32
45
V
Emitter-base breakdown voltage V(BR)EBO IE=100μA,IC=0 5   V
Collector cut-off current ICBO
VCB=22V,IE=0 BD433
VCB=32V,IE=0 BD435
VCB=45V,IE=0 BD437
100 μA
Collector cut-off current ICEO
VCE=22V,IE=0 BD433
VCE=32V,IE=0 BD435
VCE=45V,IE=0 BD437
100 μA
Emitter cut-off current IEBO VEB=5V,IE=0 1      mA
hFE(1)
 (1) VCE=1V,IC=500mA 85 375
hFE(2)
 (1) 40
30 DC current gain
hFE(3)
 (1) VCE=1V,IC=2A     BD433/BD435
BD437
50
40
Collector-emitter saturation voltage VCE(sat)